Instructions to assemble RAR-MAR 36 & RAR-MAR48

PARTS LIST
1,2 : Wheeled Base Supports 6, 7 : Vertical Rack Supports
3, 4 : Base Mounting Plates 8 : Rack Cross Piece & Hangers
5 :Base Cross Piece InBag:8- 5/16x2 " Bolts

Assembly Instructions

1) Attach Base Mounting plates(3,4) to Wheeled Base Supports(1,2)
7 using six of the 5/16" x 2 " Bolts and Nuts.Three on each side.

2) Remove the 3/8" x 2" Bolts from the Base Cross piece and use to
mount in between theBase Supports.

3) Mount the Vertical Rack Supports (6,7) to the Base Mounting
Plates(3.4) on each side using remaining 5/16" x 2 " Bolts.

b 4) Remove the 3/8" x 2" Bolts from the Rack Cross Piece ( 8 ) and
G attach one side to one of the Vertical Rack Supports(6,7).
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‘. )] Slide the 5 Hangers on the Rack Cross Piece (8) and attach to other

Vertical Support using remaining 3/8" x 2" Bolt
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